TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Bank of America, N.A.	FORMERLY NationsBank, N.A.	04/30/2012	National Association: UNITED STATES	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Precisionaire, Inc.			
Street Address:	531 Flanders Filters Road			
City:	Washington			
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA			
Postal Code:	27889			
Entity Type:	Entity Type: CORPORATION: FLORIDA			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0626188	DUSTGARD
Registration Number:	1459969	PRECISIONAIRE
Registration Number:	1478683	SMILIE
Registration Number:	1608991	ODOR OUT
Registration Number:	1739650	TRI-BOND
Registration Number:	1802004	EZ FLOW
Registration Number:	1804319	KWIK KUT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045725135

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 404-572-3458

Email: slake@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Susan Lake, Paralegal

Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street

TRADEMARK REEL: 004781 FRAME: 0005 **ICH \$190.00**

Address Line 2: King & Spalding Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309 Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 18876-009007 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan Lake Signature: /Susan Lake/ Date: 05/16/2012 Total Attachments: 3 source=Reel-Frame 1629-0661#page1.tif source=Reel-Frame 1629-0661#page2.tif source=Reel-Frame 1629-0661#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004781 FRAME: 0006

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., successor by merger to NATIONSBANK, N.A. (the "Secured Party"), hereby releases any and all liens and security interests granted and pledged to it by PRECISIONAIRE, INC., a Florida corporation (the "Grantor"), pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of September 19, 1996 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified and in effect from time to time, the "Trademark Security Agreement"), between the Secured Party and Grantor, including, without limitation, all liens on and security interest in (i) the trademarks and trademark registrations and applications listed on Schedule I hereto, (ii) all renewals thereof, (iii) all goodwill of Grantor's business connected with and symbolized by such trademarks listed on Schedule I hereto, (iv) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable under and with respect to the trademarks listed on Schedule I hereto, including without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof, (v) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements of trademarks listed on Schedule I hereto, and (vi) all rights corresponding to the trademarks listed on Schedule I hereto throughout the world (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral"), as recorded on behalf of the Secured Party by the United States Patent & Trademark Office on September 11, 1997 at Reel 1629, Frame 0661.

The Secured Party represents and warrants that: (i) it has the full power and authority to execute this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks; and (ii) it has not assigned, transferred, restricted or otherwise encumbered its rights under the Trademark Security Agreement.

The Secured Party shall, at Grantor's sole cost and expense, take all further actions, and provide to Grantor, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Grantor to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this release. The Secured Party hereby authorizes Grantor, or Grantor's designee, to prepare and file any other documents as may be required to terminate or release the Secured Party's interest in any Trademark Collateral.

(signature page follows)

DMSLIBRARY01-18668413.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by one of its duly authorized officers on this 30 day of 100.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., successor by merger to NATIONSBANK, N.A.

y: Mamai

vame:

Wes Manus

Title: Senior Vice President

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004781 FRAME: 0008

SCHEDULE I to

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

To	tal propert	ies: 7						
1	Serial #: Mark:	<u>71686716</u> DUSTGARD	Filing Dt:	05/03/1955	Reg #:	<u>626188</u>	Reg. Dt:	05/01/1956
2	Serial #: Mark:	73651745 PRECISIONAI	Filing Dt: RE	03/27/1987	Reg #:	<u>1459969</u>	Reg. Dt:	10/06/1987
3	Serial #: Mark:	73672912 SMILIE	Filing Dt:	07/16/1987	Reg #:	<u>1478683</u>	Reg. Dt:	03/01/1988
4	Serial #: Mark:	73832632 ODOR OUT	Filing Dt:	10/20/1989	Reg #:	1608991	Reg. Dt:	08/07/1990
5	Serial #: Mark:	74175089 TRI-BOND	Filing Dt:	06/11/1991	Reg #:	<u>1739650</u>	Reg. Dt:	12/15/1992
6	Serial #: Mark:	74337761 EZ FLOW	Filing Dt:	12/07/1992	Reg #:	1802004	Reg. Dt:	11/02/1993
7	Serial #: Mark:	<u>74337762</u> KWIK KUT	Filing Dt:	12/07/1992	Reg #:	1804319	Reg. Dt:	11/16/1993

TRADEMARK REEL: 004781 FRAME: 0009

RECORDED: 05/16/2012